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11,002 
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RESIDENT POPULATION 

TORBA PROVINCIAL 
GOVERNMENT COUNCIL  

PO Box 12 Sola 
Vanualava  

TEL 544 6786 

 

President 
Hon Edgar Howard Wolegi 
Motalava Constituency 

Vice President 
Hon Edmond Harry Sovan  
Merelava Constituency 

Gaua Constituency 
Hon Hosea Tari  

Vanualava Constituency 
Hon Jimmy Wona  

Ureparapara Constituency 
Hon Lency Anderson  
 
Mota Constituency 
Hon Salathiel Towia 

Torres Constituency 
Hon Winston Elton  
 
MANAGEMENT 
Secretary General  
Albert Ruddley  
aruddley@vanuatu.gov.vu 
 
Assistant Secretary General  
Mr Mathew Walter  
mwdung@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Accountant 
Mr John Robert 
robertj@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Planner 
Mr Ben Nehemiah  
bnehemiah@vanuatu.gov.vu 
 
Receptionist 
Ms.Dona Ruddley 
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PROVINCIAL COUNCILLORS 

CONSTITUENCIES  
(Ureparapara, Torres, Motalava,  
Vanualava, Mota, Gaua, Merelava) 

Area Councils 
(by resident population)  
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TORBA AREA COUNCIL ADMINISTRATION 

TORRES AREA COUNCIL 

Area Administrator Dick Richard 7635765  ridick901@gmail.com 

Community Liaison Officer Kimston William 7608624  Kwilliams@vanuatu.gov.vu 

UREPARPARA AREA COUNCIL 

Area Administrator Jay Watson Gongeile 7133676  jaywtsn88@gmail.com 

Community Liaison Officer Eddie Knox Lilip  5388762 lnox@vanuatu.gov.vu 

MOTALAVA AREA COUNCIL 

Area Administrator     

Community Liaison Officer     

MOTA AREA COUNCIL 

Area Administrator Bob Basil 5008572  basilmeken@gmail.com 

Community Liaison Officer Greg Harris 7132123   

WEST GAUA AREA COUNCIL 

Area Administrator Luke Weul  7500436 5410364 lweul@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Community Liaison Officer     

EAST GAUA AREA COUNCIL 

Area Administrator Jinet Glenda Rereman 7133511  jinetglendarereman@gmail.com 

Community Liaison Officer Jackson Weller  5423646  

MERELAVA AREA COUNCIL 

Area Administrator Frazer Tovovur 7617559 5209730 ftovovur@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Community Liaison Officer Cleton Rir Sovan  7664030 5433945  

WEST VANUALAVA AREA COUNCIL 

Area Administrator Junior Lonsdale   jclonsdale@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Community Liaison Officer Stephen Bet  5630569 stevenb@vanuatu.gov.vu 

EAST VANUALAVA AREA COUNCIL 

Area Administrator Mario Leo Woleg 5408503  mariowoleg911@gmail.com 

Community Liaison Officer Jean Kenneth Woleg  5732131 jkwoleg@vanuatu.gov.vu 
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